11-02-1999 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 5809-005 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 MRD 10 25/99 Tab settings → → 101189746 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): First Financial Building Corp. Name: NewGround Resources, Inc. 13537 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 215 Manchester, Missouri 63021 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 13537 Barrett Parkway Dr., Ste. 215 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Manchester, State: MO ZIP: 63021 □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N Execution Date: July 22, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/576,212 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Lawrence E. Evans, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 515 North 6th Street 24th Floor 03-0942 City: St. Louis, State: MO ZIP: 63101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/02/1999 NTHOI1 00000104 75576212\_\_\_ 40.00 OP

1 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lawrence E. Evans, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0437

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, First Financial Building Corporation, a corporation existing under the

laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted the service mark

NEWGROUND RESOURCES and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to Service Mark Application No. 75/576,212.

WHEREAS, NewGround Resources, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal office and

place of business at 13537 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 215, Manchester, Missouri

63021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark

NEWGROUND RESOURCES, Service Mark Application No. 75/576,212, and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN

THAT, for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration to it paid by

Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by

these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee,

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark NEWGROUND

RESOURCES together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the

aforementioned service mark application, including the right to sue for past and present

infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the

use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK

· 001983 FRAME: 04

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0438

Signed this 22nd day of	<u>July</u> , 1999.
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
FIRST FINANCIAL BUILDING CORPORATION	NEWGROUND RESOURCES, INC.
By: Charles Zaegel	By: St Dunlap
STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )	
Notary Public, in and for said State, p President of First Financial Building C	999, before me, <u>David C. Kartye</u> , a personally appeared Charles J. Zaegel, the Vice-Corporation, known to me to be the person who half of said corporation and acknowledged to me poses therein stated.
IN TRATILIANIVA MURDEAE	1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and state aforesaid, on the date and year first written above.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DAVID C KARTYE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION ENGINEERS ANDON

STATE OF	MISSO	DURI	)							
COUNTY	OF ST.	LOUIS	) <b>s</b> s. )							
<b>On</b> Dav	this,	the Kart	22nd ye	day	of , a N	July otary Public	in and fo	1999, or said St	before ate, perso	me, onally
appeared I	Rex H. he pers	Dunlar	o, the Vi o execu	ice-Ch ted the	iairma e with	in of Newgi in Assignm	ound Releast in be	sources, half of sa	Inc., knov aid corpor	wn to ration
IN T seal in the						hereto set e date and y				official
								. 1	A-	

My Commission Expires:

DAVID C KARTYE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
ST LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMEDIATE TO A STATE

**RECORDED: 10/25/1999** 

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0440